FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-27-2000



101390344

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

35 U.S. PTO 19/583896 6/01/00	
S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	
ent	
ncies)	
ا	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
PATENTS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Type S						
New		Assignment Security Agreement						
I —	sion (Non-Recordation)	_						
Document	ID#	License Change of Name						
Correction	of PTO Error							
Reel#	Frame #	Merger Other						
Corrective	Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
Reel#	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying F	Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name (line 1)	ZACK, Rafael	Month Day Yea 5/1/2000						
Name (line 2)								
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1)	DSPC Technologies Ltd.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the						
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United						
Address (line 1)	11 Ben Gurion Street	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.						
Address (line 2)		(Designation must be a separate document from						
Address (line 3)		Assignment.)						
Domestic Po	city Sta	ate/Country Zip Code						
Domestic Re	spieseniauve Hame and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name	e AQUILINO, WELSH & FLAXMAN, P.C.							
Address (line 1)	2341 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 112							
Address (line 2)	Arlington, VA 22202-3709							
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
(22)2700 (30),011	\$9900 18 \$500AR \$3,080,080	E USE ONLY						
37. F45								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to take approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date need to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> > **PATENT** REEL: 010868 FRAME: 0987

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0/99 Page 2						of Commerce emark Office NT		
Corresponde	nt Name and	Address	Area Cod	e and Tele	phone Nun	nber	(7	703) 920 1 <i>′</i>	122
Name	AQUILINO, WEL	SH & FLAXMAI	N, P.C.		-				
Address (line 1)	2341 Jefferson D	avis Hwy., Suit	e 112						
Address (line 2)	Arlington, VA 22	202-3709							
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
	Enter the total nu	imher of page	es of the attack	hed convey	vance docur	ment	-		
Pages	including any att	, ,	or the attack	1100 001110	and accur			# 1	
Application N	lumber(s) or		nber(s)		Mark if	additional	numbers	attached	
	er the Patent Applic		• •	ımber (DO I	VOT ENTER	BOTH nu	mbers for	the same p	roperty).
P		1			Numbe		. • ,		
						7			
				٦					
							_4:		
signed by the first	s being filed togethe t named executing	inventor.	atent Applicatio	on, enter the	uate the pate	ептаррііс	alion was	May 1, 20	100
•	eration Treaty		[
	CT application nu		PCT		PCT			PCT	
	U.S. Application		РСТ		PCT			РСТ	
nas not	been assigned.		PCI		PC1			FC1	
Number of Pi	roperties					-			
		Enter the tota	al number of p	properties i	nvolved.	#	1		
Fee Amount		Fee amount	for Properties	Listed (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 4	40.00		
			_		_	L			
Method of Deposit A	of Payment:	Encl	osed 🗌 De	eposit Acc	ount 🛚				
	payment by deposit a	count or if addition	onal fees can be o	charged to the	e account.)				
		Deposit Accou	unt Number:			#	05-0	649	
		Authorization	to charge additi	ional fees:		Y	es⊠ N	o 🗆	
Statement an	•								
To the b	est of my knowled	dge and belief	, the foregoing	g infofmatio	on is true an	d correc	t and any	Y	
attached indicated	l copy is a true co I herein.	py of the original points of the original points.	nai document.	. Ch ar ges	to deposit at	ccount a	re authoi	ızed, as	
		h	MAK X	10.1/					00.0000
	rk S. Cohen f Person Signing		100.00	Signa	ture		······		30, 2000 Date
				,					

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto **D.S.P.C. TECHNOLOGIES LTD**.

name and address of assignee

11 Ben Gurion Street Givat Shmuel 51905 Israel

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

title of invention as set forth in this United States Patent Application check one executed concurrently herewith executed on Serial No. filed

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE its successors or assigns in accordance herewith:

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith:

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful paths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of **Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen-Zedek** the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS						
Signature Bali Zach	Date: May, 1, 2000					
Signature	Date:					
Signature	Date:					
Signature	Date:					
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES						
Signature Sud; Ben- El:	Date May -1 - 2000					
Signature	Date: Muy 1. 2000					
	Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature SAND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES Signature					

Note: Prima factore vidence of execution may be optionally cittained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

PATENT RECORDED: 06/01/2000 REEL: 010868 FRAME: 0989